7.20.01

07-26-2001

Attorney Docket No. 2534-00048

For: PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

<u>k10178895</u>	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks.
Please record the attached original documen	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SALON M-TUOTE OY	party (108).
Joensuunkatu 11	FIRMA CARL FREUDENBERG
FIN 24100 Salo, Finland	Hoehnerweg 2-4
rin 24100 Saio, riniana	D-69469 Weinheim, GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	B 09109 Helimelm, Ghidray
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es)
[] Other	attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] 001101	
Execution Date: December 7, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed with a Application is	new application, the execution date of the -
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,564,969
Additional numbers	s attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document	patents involved:1
should be mailed:	
bliodid be marred.	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Daniel D. Fetterley	[x] Enclosed
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	[] Authorized to charge to deposit
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page
milwaukee, wisconsin 55202	if paying by deposit account)
	11 paying by deposite decount,
9. Statement and signature:	
	e foregoing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of the	e original document.
	10 111
Daniel D. Fetterley	July 16, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ire Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING
DADAJZA BRANAAN THOUBER HAACING	
	being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service
fination fiction of the first class mail	
nd Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on th	is <u>17 11/</u> day of July, 2001.
Daniel D. Fetterley	20,323
Name	Reg. No.
0 10 111	/ /
Warrel W. Fetterling	7/12/01
Signature	54-5

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, Salon M-Tuote Oy (previously Swep Oy)
Whose complete post office address is: Joensuunkatu 11, FIN-24100 SALO, Finland
is the present assignee of U.S. Patent No. 4564969 Issued 21 January 1986 Entitled: MEANS FOR CLEANING FLOOR
AND WHEREAS, Firma Carl Freudenberg
whose complete post office address is: Hoehnerweg 2 - 4, FI-69469 WEINHEIM, Germany
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefore in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern. that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 4564969 issued 21 January 1986 said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this
Janh Jearcent &
Witness: BY: Paula Jaaranto

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0686